
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSSC 11/29/2014

135

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Harley Miniature Poodle Lori Chase95 52.16 2.588

16044 Windsor Miniature American 
Shepherd

JoAnna Arias NQ 56.97 2.37



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CSSC 11/29/2014

132

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Kaos Chihuahua Lori Daigle-Santos100 54.84 2.407



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSSC 11/29/2014

135

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16047 Kelsey Shetland Sheepdog Alyson Ober100 57.15 2.362

16048 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 50.48 2.674

16046 Mae English Springer Spaniel Kathryn Gropp NQ 73.91 1.827



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CSSC 11/29/2014

138

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Vega German Shepherd Dog Erin Schaefer100 34.43 4.008



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSSC 11/29/2014

138

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CSSC 11/29/2014

153

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Maisey Pembroke Welsh Corgi Denise D. LaCroix NQ NT

8014 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 71.42 2.142



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSSC 11/29/2014

153

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Siobhan Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Hanlon95 48.26 3.170

12013 Wylie-Rae Papillon Emma Parsons95 61.82 2.475



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSSC 11/29/2014

156

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16043 Rocko Boston Terrier Misty Peterson100 57.06 2.734



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CSSC 11/29/2014

159

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Higgs Australian Shepherd Laurie Rent NQ 45.02 3.532



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSSC 11/29/2014

159

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Woz Golden Retriever Ann Stetson100 55.37 2.872



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CSSC 11/29/2014

170

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 55.43 3.067

16001 Violet American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ 53.92 3.153

16006 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook NQ 58.04 2.929

16004 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 68.03 2.499

16003 Bingo American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ 75.41 2.254



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

CSSC 11/29/2014

173

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson NQ 46.08 3.754

20001 Acela Labrador Retriever Theresa Murphy NQ 50.66 3.415

20003 Jane Australian Shepherd Laurie Latno NQ 51.39 3.366

20002 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 64.85 2.668



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CSSC 11/29/2014

173

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 AJ Australian Shepherd Karen Monahan NQ 64.05 2.701



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CSSC 11/29/2014

167

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 39.21 4.259

8002 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Lori Daigle-Santos100 41.42 4.032

8030 Deesel Papillon Deborah Hunt100 45.08 3.705

8004 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle100 45.18 3.696

8009 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 47.02 3.552

8003 Bubbles Toy Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 52.3 3.193

8006 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 55.47 3.011

8008 Fabulous Papillon Darlene Hunt NQ 45.76 3.649

8001 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt NQ 63.79 2.618

8007 Pinkie Cardigan Welsh Corgi Sally Prevost NQ 72.52 2.303



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSSC 11/29/2014

167

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 37.18 4.492

12001 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts100 42.72 3.909

12006 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ NT

12003 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer NQ 49.75 3.357

12004 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 51.25 3.259

12005 Quincy Beagle Susan Sonia NQ 64.3 2.597



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CSSC 11/29/2014

170

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica100 37.57 4.525

16030 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 37.71 4.508

16016 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams100 40.82 4.165

16025 Boom Shetland Sheepdog Erin Schaefer100 41.44 4.102

16020 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 42.54 3.996

16017 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 45.36 3.748

16008 Scooter Miniature Schnauzer Heather Sidmore100 45.43 3.742

16012 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 45.82 3.710

16026 Izzy Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 46.68 3.642

16007 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 49.21 3.455

16019 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 50.44 3.370

16027 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 52.02 3.268

16015 Ranger Miniature Schnauzer Heather Sidmore100 52.98 3.209

16029 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy NQ 39.47 4.307

16014 Jedi Shetland Sheepdog Leah Caracino NQ 39.71 4.281

16018 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie NQ 46.24 3.676

16031 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 47.63 3.569

16010 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 47.7 3.564

16028 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold NQ 48.02 3.540

16024 Abby Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell NQ 55.51 3.063

16023 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 57.21 2.972

16005 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 65.2 2.607

16013 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ 66.17 2.569

16011 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts NQ 68.38 2.486



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

CSSC 11/29/2014

173

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20011 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams100 37.12 4.661

20024 Boulder Australian Shepherd Roma Hunter100 39.38 4.393

20023 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 40.04 4.321

20018 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 40.41 4.281

20005 Jada Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks100 40.44 4.278

20027 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 41.89 4.13

20020 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 41.93 4.126

20015 Calvin Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 44.5 3.888

20008 Secret Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks100 45.59 3.795

20016 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson100 48.49 3.568

20026 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing100 48.58 3.561

20013 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 54.03 3.202

20009 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna100 56.98 3.036

20025 SirPrize Border Collie Carolyn Jussila NQ NT

20012 Elvis Border Collie Andy Winther NQ NT

20006 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ NT

20014 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce NQ 44.74 3.867

20019 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 47.82 3.618

20022 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 50.71 3.412

20021 Lizzie-taylor Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 53.94 3.207

20017 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 59.25 2.92

20007 Raisin Australian Shepherd Allison Ruggeri NQ 63.39 2.729

20010 Ares Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ 65.32 2.648



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CSSC 11/29/2014

173

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 42.72 4.05

24007 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome100 44.14 3.919

24006 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 45.85 3.773

24008 Tag Doberman Rae O'Leary100 46.56 3.716

24004 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 57.28 3.020

24009 Jester Golden Retriever Pat McKinney NQ NT

24010 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 48.2 3.589

24002 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 51.75 3.343

24013 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy NQ 52.26 3.310



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

CSSC 11/29/2014

173

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 40.4 4.282



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CSSC 11/29/2014

135

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry100 57.97 2.329



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CSSC 11/29/2014

138

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel NQ NT

20041 Bias German Shepherd Dog Denielle Stasa NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CSSC 11/29/2014

159

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Krewe Doberman Pinscher Howard Carr NQ 54.38 2.924



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSSC 11/29/2014

170

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 BeauJangles Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Taylor100 59.68 2.849



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CSSC 11/29/2014

173

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Zoot Golden Retriever Ann Stetson100 55.49 3.118

16034 Cash Australian Shepherd Teresa Merisotis NQ 82.51 2.097



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSSC 11/29/2014

173

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Reo Giant Schnauzer Karen Mancini NQ 57.97 2.984

20029 Wilson Bernese Mountain Dog Susan Sonia NQ 63.27 2.734



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

CSSC 11/29/2014

167

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Lexy Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes100 63.07 2.648



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CSSC 11/29/2014

167

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 41.41 4.033

8012 Dixie Beagle Julie Stauffer100 52.71 3.168

8013 Tulah Papillon Ann-Marie Roche NQ 49.5 3.374



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSSC 11/29/2014

170

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson100 42.86 3.966

12009 Coco English Cocker Spaniel Catie Williams100 45.26 3.756

12011 Emma Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 51.06 3.329

12008 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 51.88 3.277

12010 Bea Shetland Sheepdog Diana H. Williamson NQ 47.76 3.559



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CSSC 11/29/2014

173

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16039 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 100 43.06 4.018

16042 Joy Labrador Retriever Janice E. Johnson100 48.45 3.571

16038 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 50.32 3.438

16040 Ella Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 54.3 3.186

16035 Rocki Australian Shepherd Allison Ruggeri NQ 63.39 2.729

16041 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 63.77 2.713

16036 Bluesette Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ 70.76 2.445



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSSC 11/29/2014

173

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Dewey Labrador Retriever Danette Chorney100 49.1 3.523

20030 Suede Collie Noreen Bennett100 56.42 3.066

20031 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 50.32 3.438

20033 Molly Boxer Allison Vicuna NQ 58.34 2.965

20032 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 75.41 2.294



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

CSSC 11/29/2014

100

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Harley Miniature Poodle Lori Chase100 24.37 4.103

16044 Windsor Miniature American 
Shepherd

JoAnna Arias NQ 51.34 1.948



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CSSC 11/29/2014

98

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Maisey Pembroke Welsh Corgi Denise D. LaCroix100 28.36 3.456

8015 Kaos Chihuahua Lori Daigle-Santos100 32.18 3.045



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CSSC 11/29/2014

98

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Spry Rat Terrier Beth Szczygiel100 25.51 3.842



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

CSSC 11/29/2014

100

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16046 Mae English Springer Spaniel Kathryn Gropp NQ NT

16047 Kelsey Shetland Sheepdog Alyson Ober NQ 47.64 2.099



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

CSSC 11/29/2014

101

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Higgs Australian Shepherd Laurie Rent100 17.01 5.938

20038 Vega German Shepherd Dog Erin Schaefer100 21.05 4.798

20001 Acela Labrador Retriever Theresa Murphy NQ 25 4.04



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

CSSC 11/29/2014

101

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSSC 11/29/2014

115

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 51.4 2.237



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

CSSC 11/29/2014

115

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Siobhan Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Hanlon100 28.3 4.064

12013 Wylie-Rae Papillon Emma Parsons NQ 45.95 2.503



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

CSSC 11/29/2014

118

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16048 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 27.11 4.353



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

CSSC 11/29/2014

121

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson100 22.79 5.309



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

CSSC 11/29/2014

121

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Woz Golden Retriever Ann Stetson89 40.47 2.99



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CSSC 11/29/2014

128

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 34.51 3.709



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

CSSC 11/29/2014

131

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Bingo American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle97 38.84 3.373

16014 Jedi Shetland Sheepdog Leah Caracino NQ 23.15 5.659

16010 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 32.62 4.016

16006 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook NQ 41.87 3.129

16005 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 46.46 2.82

16043 Rocko Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ 52.98 2.473



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

CSSC 11/29/2014

135

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20007 Raisin Australian Shepherd Allison Ruggeri NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

CSSC 11/29/2014

135

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 AJ Australian Shepherd Karen Monahan NQ 30.39 4.442



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CSSC 11/29/2014

128

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Lori Daigle-Santos100 24.97 5.126

8008 Fabulous Papillon Darlene Hunt100 25.56 5.008

8009 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 27.54 4.648

8030 Deesel Papillon Deborah Hunt100 29.49 4.340

8003 Bubbles Toy Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 31.53 4.06

8006 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 34.98 3.659

8001 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 37.71 3.394

8005 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 26.27 4.872

8004 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle NQ 38.62 3.314

8007 Pinkie Cardigan Welsh Corgi Sally Prevost NQ 42.64 3.002



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CSSC 11/29/2014

128

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 24.47 5.231

12001 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts100 25.41 5.037

12006 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 26.72 4.790

12003 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 33.06 3.872

12016 Blazer Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 33.09 3.868

12004 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 28.73 4.455

12005 Quincy Beagle Susan Sonia NQ 41.92 3.053



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

CSSC 11/29/2014

131

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 22.94 5.711

16021 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica100 23.79 5.507

16028 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold100 24.9 5.261

16018 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie100 25.01 5.238

16031 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire100 25.33 5.172

16017 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 26.92 4.866

16020 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 27.16 4.823

16008 Scooter Miniature Schnauzer Heather Sidmore100 30.25 4.331

16027 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 30.42 4.306

16026 Izzy Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 30.44 4.304

16007 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 31.59 4.147

16013 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy100 33.72 3.885

16002 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 35.24 3.717

16029 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy NQ 23.11 5.669

16025 Boom Shetland Sheepdog Erin Schaefer NQ 25.76 5.085

16019 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 28.12 4.659

16016 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams NQ 29.68 4.414

16015 Ranger Miniature Schnauzer Heather Sidmore NQ 29.81 4.394

16012 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain NQ 30.83 4.249

16023 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 31.57 4.15

16001 Violet American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ 32.2 4.068

16024 Abby Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell NQ 35.6 3.68

16004 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 45.03 2.909



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

CSSC 11/29/2014

135

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20011 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams100 21.49 6.282

20022 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 22.78 5.926

20023 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 24.4 5.533

20024 Boulder Australian Shepherd Roma Hunter100 25.23 5.351

20018 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 25.36 5.323

20015 Calvin Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 25.49 5.296

20026 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing100 26.46 5.102

20014 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 28.21 4.786

20008 Secret Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks100 30.19 4.472

20016 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson100 31.23 4.323

20021 Lizzie-taylor Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 34.4 3.924

20012 Elvis Border Collie Andy Winther NQ 24.46 5.519

20017 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 26.35 5.123

20005 Jada Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks NQ 28.32 4.767

20027 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 29.92 4.512

20019 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 31.49 4.287

20006 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 31.72 4.256

20025 SirPrize Border Collie Carolyn Jussila NQ 34.44 3.92

20003 Jane Australian Shepherd Laurie Latno NQ 36.47 3.702

20020 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ 37.38 3.612

20013 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 38.87 3.473

20010 Ares Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ 41.91 3.221

20002 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 49.75 2.714



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

CSSC 11/29/2014

135

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 26.6 5.075

24002 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 29.09 4.641

24004 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 36.97 3.652

24009 Jester Golden Retriever Pat McKinney NQ 29.21 4.622

24008 Tag Doberman Rae O'Leary NQ 29.45 4.584

24007 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 31.6 4.272

24010 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 34.22 3.945

24006 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 35.81 3.77



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

CSSC 11/29/2014

135

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 27.65 4.882



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSSC 11/29/2014

100

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry97 44.65 2.24



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSSC 11/29/2014

101

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel96 45.44 2.223



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSSC 11/29/2014

118

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Noelle Shetland Sheepdog Martha Chiarchiaro NQ 47.5 2.484



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CSSC 11/29/2014

121

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Reo Giant Schnauzer Karen Mancini NQ 32.81 3.688



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CSSC 11/29/2014

131

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 BeauJangles Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Taylor100 39.16 3.345



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSSC 11/29/2014

135

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Zoot Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 38.04 3.549



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CSSC 11/29/2014

135

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Krewe Doberman Pinscher Howard Carr100 30.9 4.369



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CSSC 11/29/2014

128

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Lexy Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes100 45.23 2.83



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CSSC 11/29/2014

128

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 24.94 5.132

8012 Dixie Beagle Julie Stauffer100 36.3 3.526

8013 Tulah Papillon Ann-Marie Roche NQ 26.63 4.807



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CSSC 11/29/2014

131

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson100 28.09 4.664

12008 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 32.49 4.032

12011 Emma Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 33.32 3.932

12009 Coco English Cocker Spaniel Catie Williams NQ 31.37 4.176

12010 Bea Shetland Sheepdog Diana H. Williamson NQ 38.31 3.419



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSSC 11/29/2014

135

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16039 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 100 25.73 5.247

16038 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 30.72 4.395

16041 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall100 30.76 4.389

16042 Joy Labrador Retriever Janice E. Johnson100 30.82 4.380

16040 Ella Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 32.27 4.183

16035 Rocki Australian Shepherd Allison Ruggeri NQ 40.5 3.333

16036 Bluesette Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ 45.58 2.962

16050 Beulah Collie Joany White NQ 47.59 2.837



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CSSC 11/29/2014

135

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori HoldrenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Dewey Labrador Retriever Danette Chorney100 28.87 4.676

20030 Suede Collie Noreen Bennett100 31.66 4.264

20031 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 37.52 3.598

20032 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 46.24 2.92

20029 Wilson Bernese Mountain Dog Susan Sonia NQ 50.38 2.68



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 11/29/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori Holdren

YPS

16045 Harley Miniature Poodle Lori Chase66 26.52

16044 Windsor Miniature American 
Shepherd

JoAnna Arias NQ 20.53



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 11/29/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori Holdren

YPS

12018 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon76 30.85



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 11/29/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori Holdren

YPS

16001 Violet American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle79 33.01

16004 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy76 28.93

16005 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson75 33.66

16031 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire69 29.66

16006 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook66 28.55

16046 Mae English Springer Spaniel Kathryn Gropp NQ 39.89

16043 Rocko Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ 42.42



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 11/29/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori Holdren

YPS

20008 Secret Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks77 26.84

20035 Higgs Australian Shepherd Laurie Rent74 32.88

20038 Vega German Shepherd Dog Erin Schaefer71 31.6



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 11/29/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori Holdren

YPS

12004 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 39.44

12005 Quincy Beagle Susan Sonia NQ 48.3



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 11/29/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori Holdren

YPS

16013 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ 28.3

16003 Bingo American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ 32.6

16023 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 36.13



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 11/29/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori Holdren

YPS

20023 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho79 33.02

20002 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ NT

20010 Ares Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ 31.39



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 11/29/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori Holdren

YPS

24015 Woz Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 36.24



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 11/29/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori Holdren

YPS

12001 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts NQ NT

12002 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 36.82



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 11/29/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori Holdren

YPS

16020 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 43.4



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 11/29/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori Holdren

YPS

16027 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara67 27.42

16018 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie NQ NT

16016 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams NQ 27.54

16028 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold NQ 37.28

16011 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts NQ 38.79

16019 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 39.28

16025 Boom Shetland Sheepdog Erin Schaefer NQ 39.39



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 11/29/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori Holdren

YPS

20020 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara77 29.64

20005 Jada Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks69 34.22

20022 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold65 34.1

20009 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna NQ 31.37

20026 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing NQ 32.15

20018 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson NQ 34.35

20006 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 35.88



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 11/29/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori Holdren

YPS

24002 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine72 29.24

24007 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 28.86

24005 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 38.67

24013 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy NQ 39.85



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 11/29/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori Holdren

YPS

12015 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 11/29/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori Holdren

YPS

20041 Bias German Shepherd Dog Denielle Stasa NQ 26.1

20039 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel NQ 42.83



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 11/29/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori Holdren

YPS

12007 BeauJangles Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Taylor NQ 35.04



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 11/29/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori Holdren

YPS

16034 Cash Australian Shepherd Teresa Merisotis NQ 32.27

16041 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 34.7

16033 Zoot Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 35.84



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 11/29/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori Holdren

YPS

20034 Dewey Labrador Retriever Danette Chorney64 25.95

20029 Wilson Bernese Mountain Dog Susan Sonia NQ NT

20037 Krewe Doberman Pinscher Howard Carr NQ 31.35

20032 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 42.94



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 11/29/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori Holdren

YPS

8012 Dixie Beagle Julie Stauffer NQ 38.02



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 11/29/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori Holdren

YPS

12012 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 41.13



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 11/29/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori Holdren

YPS

8011 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon80 33.84



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 11/29/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori Holdren

YPS

12008 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 21 



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSSC 11/29/2014

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Lori Holdren

YPS

20030 Suede Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

20031 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

20033 Molly Boxer Allison Vicuna NQ 24.63


